

MEDIA RELEASE | 15 FEBRUARY 2012

New Appointment | Team Increases to 36 | www.smithlight.com

Smith Light is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Jeffrey Pogson to the role of Group Testing and Quality Assurance Manager. Jeffery will be responsible for Quality Assurance, Manufacturing Efficiency, Product Testing and Certification.

Mr. Chris Di Losa CEO of Smith Light said Jeffrey has an extensive background in Electrical Engineering and Safety having spent the past 10 years with a leading ASX Listed group employing over 2000 personnel. Jeffery was responsible for global Testing and Quality Assurance for over 15,000 industrial safety products.

"We are continually focusing on quality and supplying superior products and services. We will be opening offices in Europe and Asia in the second half of the year and are building a team that will ensure our global clients of superior products, systems and processes; Jeffery is an integral part of our strategic direction." Mr. Di Losa said.

About SMITHLIGHT

Smith Light is an Australian based manufacturer of patented portable battery powered LED Lighting solutions for Mining Ex (Explosion Proof), Emergency, Industrial and Recreational markets. Our Group currently employs 36 staff including specialist engineers, designers and client service personnel.

Smith Light patented technology is a result of commitment to creating a culture of innovation. Smith Light takes a hands-on pragmatic approach to developing winning products that accommodate unique and evolving requirements.

Smith Light design and manufacturing initiatives are based on three non-negotiable criteria; Quality, Reliability and Value. We will continue to be inventive and to ensure that our products meet globally recognized Quality and Safety Standards

Further Information

Chris Di Losa – CEO +61 2 8811 3560

James Boyd – Operations Director +61 2 8811 3560